## Scholarship Application for 2024 CHA Region 1 Conference

Region 1 has set up a scholarship account to provide access to financial aid for individuals who want to attend the Region 1 conference. Qualifying individuals may only apply every other year Preference will be given to complete scholarship applications received before December 15. Scholarships will not be awarded after February 1. Scholarships will be awarded by the Region 1 Directors. Scholarship receivers will register and the Host Site will apply for the CHA REGION 1 scholarship. Scholarship recipients will need to choose the most affordable housing or be commuters.

## In order to qualify you must:

 Have financial need and submit a complete conference scholarship application to: CHA Region 1 Scholarship Debbie Holmes, 185 Greens Creek Rd., Grants Pass, OR 97527

or email this form (or a photo of it filled out) to: <a href="mailto:debbie.holmes@charter.net">debbie.holmes@charter.net</a>

## **Applicant Contact Info:** Full Name: Email: \_\_\_\_\_ Occupation: Gender: Age: \_\_\_\_ Have you attended CHA Regionals before? Y N CHA Member? Y N English Level \_\_\_\_\_ Western Level \_\_\_\_\_ Certified EWI: Pack and Trail: Cognitive Level Physical Level IRD: Vaulting: Level Level \_\_\_\_ EFM: Driving: Level Seasonal Equestrian Staff Certification: Y \_\_\_\_\_ N \_\_\_\_ Day Ride Trail Guide Certification: Y \_\_\_\_\_ N \_\_\_\_ Top three Horsemanship Goals:

How much of the approximate \$300 conference fee can you afford to pay?	
Why do you want to come to the CHA Region 1 Conference? (What do you hope to gain from the experience	ce?)

Could you contribute items to the Silent Auction? These could be new or gently used tack, apparel, horsey home decor, teaching aids, books, games, etc. that you already own? (Y/N) The Silent Auction is what funds the Scholarship program and this could be a way for you to contribute back to the scholarship program. **Thank You!!**